e
DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following Biochemistry Analyser has been tested on the below aspects.

Customer Name :

Location :

Instrument :

Installation Date :

SerialNo :

Calibrated On
Next Calibration Due On : 31-05-2023

FILTERS :

BHARATH X RAY & LAB
715/13, Thrichy Main Road
NAMAKKAL, TAMILNADU

TURBOCHEM100 (4621)CHEMISTRY AUTO ANALYZER

12-05-2017
4621-1223
01-06-2022

The Photometric Voltages should be within 2V to 10V

Filters (nm)

Voltages (v)

340
405
505
545
580
630

3.06
3.92
4.49
4.44
4.63
4.99

Pipetting Check

Requirement : The C.V. should be less than 2% for Medium & Large, less than 3% for Small.

Self Test - Passed
Type Target Mean SD CV
SMALL 0.35 0.41 0.01 2.47
MEDIUM 1.73 1.75 0.01 0.66
LARGE 2.67 2.56 0.02 0.90

Incubation Temperature

Range : 37°C + 0.5
On Board display the Temperature is 37.0 degree stable

On complete testing of the unit we found that the unit is working satisfactorily and used to carry out the

necessary funct

Gopalapuram, Chennai -

ions.

THIS IS AN ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED STATEMENT HENCE SIGNATURE NOT REQUIRED

New No0.324, Old No.237/1, Silver Jubilee Building, Khadi Gramodyog Complex, Avvai Shanmugam Salai,

TollFree:

1800 4251101/1105, E-mail:

support@cpcdiagnostics.in - Website:

600 086. Phone:+91-44-23460161 (4 lines), Fax: +91-4423460165,23460166.

www.cpcdiagnostics.in
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