

## **CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the following Biochemistry Analyser has been tested on the below aspects.

Customer Name: BHARATH X RAY & LAB
Location: 715/13, Thrichy Main Road
NAMAKKAL, TAMILNADU

TURBOCHEM100 (4621)CHEMISTRY AUTO ANALYZER

 Installation Date :
 12-05-2017

 SerialNo :
 4621-1223

 Calibrated On :
 01-06-2022

 Next Calibration Due On :
 31-05-2023

FILTERS:

Instrument:

The Photometric Voltages should be within 2V to 10V

Filters (nm)	Voltages (v)	
340	3.06	
405	3.92	
505	4.49	
545	4.44	
580	4.63	
630	4.99	

## **Pipetting Check**

Requirement: The C.V. should be less than 2% for Medium & Large, less than 3% for Small.

## Self Test - Passed

Туре	Target	Mean	SD	CV
SMALL	0.35	0.41	0.01	2.47
MEDIUM	1.73	1.75	0.01	0.66
LARGE	2.67	2.56		0.90

## **Incubation Temperature**

Range: 37°C + 0.5

On Board display the Temperature is 37.0 degree stable

On complete testing of the unit we found that the unit is working satisfactorily and used to carry out the necessary functions.